ROLLING ROAD REALTY CO. 66-259-R

NW/S Rolling Road 900" SW of
Baltimore National Pike ist District

Reclassification from R to B-R 2.003 Acres

Apeil Petition filed
sny Reclassification GRANTED by Z.C.
June Ordar of Appeal to County 3oard of Appeals

April 1967 Reciassificaticn GRANTED by the Board,
subject 1o site pior approval

GRANTED

The Board doe: not agrec with this and cannat fore ec any possible dar yer
from his source 1 the int horheod, It is almost impo V'Lai
It ost impossible
1o sec what use could be mace of this land by the preseat owner, except that opplied i
I , except tl ed icr,
ond |h;h Board finds a1 a fact that there was an errer in the original zoning by the lack of
umiylﬂmn of this awner's strip of property in the some closification as all of his uther
bénd, which undoubtedly wa proy ¥ 2encd o5 3-8 and has been put to that vie, to-
gether with the consiruction of Geipe Rood, part of w actually runs through and
tokes up @ portion of the strip which is the subject of this application. It n-:ulrl
ind: + hardihip to the « eny him all raasoncble use of his
pioperty 1o i
- fication under

these circumstances,

Th n i issi
he action of the Zening Commissioner will tharefore be affirmed, and
irmed, an
the prope. iy will be ye.
jeet *> approval of e site plan
ond mad nccess by the
alie Services and the Oifice
of Plonning aud Zuning,

_okDER

{ April 1967 b of b o
of April, 1967, by the County Board af Appeal Iossitie
I ic
oned tor be and the same s heresy GRANTED, subject to approve! of the site pl
ite plans
and road access by the State Roods Commission, Bureay of P Servi nd the o
e Si Commission, of Public ices and the Offie
e

of Planning and Zoning,

Any appeal : "

cordonee with Chepter 1100,

title B of the Moryland Rules of Procedure, 1961

edition.
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RE: PETITIOM FOR RECLASSIFICATION  : BEFORE
from an R-¢ zone to 8-R zone

NW/S Rolling Road $00' SW of COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

1st Platrict ' OF
Realty Company,
BALTIMORE COUNTY
No. 46-259-R

OPINION

This application for reclassification of a small tract of approximately two (2)

, “beres of land was filed by the Rolling Rood Realty Company, which awns a much larger
tract of contigunus prepeity facing on the Baltimare Netional Pike at or about ils inter-
section with Rolling Road, in the Firsi District of Baltimore County, The same owner
has owned this property since 1946 and was unaware that the boundary of the zoning
classifications were net identical with his property line until 1986. Most of his land
was zoned B-R by the zoning map which was adopted April 5, 1960, but a long narrow
Sirip on his southernmost border was zoned os R-6, being a fow feet back of ar arbitrary
line which *'. zoning authcrities selected os the setback line for B-R and M-1. zoning
an the soulh side of Ballimore National Pike,  The strip mentioned, which is approxi-
mately 1200 fect along the B-R zoning, varies in depth from 65 feet ol irs wester end
to a point of no width ot its eastem end.  The owuer has developed most of his land
under the B-R clossification, using a large portion of it himself for warehouse purposes,
and has constructed a curved oecess road (known os Geipe Road) at his own expense,
which road has nov been dedicated to the Couvaty and is in wse. Surrounding land
uses on the scuth are purely residantial, and an application for reclussification of @
tract of land was denied by the zoning authorities, including thi. Board. The
srotestants apparently feel that any rezoning in the neighborhood might open up the

lity of a renewal of an attempt Io rezone part of the residentiol area now zoned

R=6 to R=A, or even to commercial zening.

September 1, 1066

Baltimore County Board of Zoning Appeals
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21004

Dear Sirs:

An appesl s currently pending befrre the Baltisore County
Zoning Board comncerning property situsted on the West Side of Rolling
Road, 900 Ft South of Route 40, Catonsville, Maryland 21228 (Inter-
section of Geipe Rosd and Rolling Road).

is appeal §66-259-R by Rolling Road R. ity Company, Tne.
requests the rezoning of this property from RS to BR.

The Coliniel Garlens Improvesent Associmtion, Inc. raquests
that it be notified of the date and tiam of this hearing. Please
address replies to the sender.

Stnenrely,

*'d.:l;/x{,{‘ S fr o

wrt A Luncfink) Treasurer

Colonial Gardens Jmprovement
Association, Incorporeted

301 Wavelend Road

, Catonsville, Maryland 21228

The Board does not agree with this ond cannot foresee any possible danger

n bl

it is almost i

from this source to the integrity of zoning in the
1o see'what use could bs made of this land by the present awner, except that opplied for,
and the Boord finds as a foct that there was an errar in the original zoning by the lack of

inclusion of this owner's strip of property in the same classification as oll of his other

Jand, which undoubtedly was properly zoned as B-R and has been put to that uie, to-

gether with the construction of Geipe Rood, part of which octuelly runs through and

,-tokes up a portion of the atrip which is the suoject of this epplication. It would

indeed be a hardship to the cwner and would deny him all reasoncble use of his
property to insist that the subject strip be retained in an R-6 classification under

these circumstances.

The actien of the Zoning Commisstoncr will therefore be affirmed. and
the property will be reclasified from R-6 to B-R, subiject to approval of the site plans
and rood access by the State Poads Commirsion, Bureau of Public Services and the Offics
of Planning and Zoning.

ORDER

For tho reasans set forth in th aforegoing Opinian, it is this 1
, 1967, by the County Board of Appeals ORDERED that the reclassification
potitioned for be and the same is heceby GRANTED, subject o approval of the site plans
and road occass by the State Roods Commission, Bureau of Public Services and the Office
of Planaing ond Zoning.
Ay oppeal from this decisien must be in cccordance with Chapler 1100, sub-
title B of the Marylond Rules of Procedure, 1961 edition.
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Juns 30, 1968

DanieY B. Leonard
1000 Ten Light S:reet
Baltimors, Maryland 21202

Re: Rolling Rosd Realty Co. -
No. 66=259-R

Dear Mr, Leonard:

1. Number of witnesses you onticipete calling

2. How mony of these witnesses w il ge “expert w tnesses”

3, Fields 1o bo covered by experss you nterd fo cali - pleme check
Lond Planner___

Real Esrore

Enginee:
Traffic
/ ¢ 7] cqrgred Can
~ Other /% ey, Drn oy /Ll,d
Totol time required (in hour) for presentation of your side of the case

s

PE(ITION FOR RECLAS IFICATION - BEFORE
from an R=6 zone 1o B-R zone
INW/5 Rolling Road 900' SW of
Baltimore National Pike,

" Ist District { OF
“Rolling Rood Reaity Company,
Petitioners BALTIMORE COUNTY

\

COUNTY JOARD OF APPEALS

Mo, 66-23
\ &

OPIMICH

This application for reclossification of 1 wmall et of opproximately wo (2)
acres of lond was filed by Rell Rood Realty Compony, which owns a much larrer
Iract of contiguous pioperty facing on the Baltimore Naticnal Pike af ar obout its inter-
section with Rolling Road, in the First District of B e County, The some awner
has curned this property since 1948 mnd wos vna t 1l boundary of the zoning
classifications were not identical with his fopety Wil 1986, Mast of his lo
Qm zoned B-R by the zoning map which wos crizpted April 5, 1960, Lut a iong narrow

strip on his southemmost borde: was zoned a3 R-6, being o few feet back

of an arbitrary
1ine which the zanirg authontics selected ox the woibuck line for B=R and M-L zoning
on the south side of Baliimorm Mational Pike. Luieh iy approxi=
mately 1200 fsot al-ng the 8-k zoning, varies in depih from 63 feet of ity western end
10 a point of no widih @ " 3 develo cst of his land
wnder the B-f |

and ha. comtructed o evrod oe ] ) Wit e ey
which road has now been dedicated to the County and is in use.  Surrounding lond
uses on the south ore pus " lication f cNassification of o
tract of land wae denic 1
protestants opparently fecl tha resoni ' spenvp tl e

possibility of @ renewal of an atlempt to rezene part o the residentiol crea new zoned

R-6 to R-A, or even to commer=ial zanina,

Apell 27, 1967

et Rolling Rood Reclty Company
Fily No, 66-2°9-R

Duor Mr, Neubsrger:
me.mnmdhowl--imi-p-ud
MhhMHthmm-ﬂMd-«.
Vary truly yours,
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING ot BISTRICY
:mnlpmoﬂmrmuw i
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I.m
IMPONTANT: MAKE CHECitS SAYAGLE 10, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND TESORTARTI MAKE GHEGKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

ISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON ARYLAND e
Saing tho propurty of Relling fesd Realiy Camyemy, oo showm wn ples plon Hiled with i b 2 4. MARYL. _ MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON £, MARYLAND
the Snfag 7 port PLEASE. NETURN UPPER Emngi Gr THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE. PLEASE RETURI UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

: Mmu-:n éaa ﬁﬂfﬂﬂ'ﬂunmm“mm
INVOICE = v E!
S BAL1Y 'OLZ COUNTY, MAR] .AND Ne.37692 \_4 M“:' - Lo o
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g hea

ProNE No.
TOWSON, MD.._..___._ M. S 1066
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Danfel B, Leonard, Esq.,
1000 - 10 Light Street,
4} 2:1timore, karyland 21202

—

NI Fa: Petition for Reclassifi cation
IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND from R-& lane to B-R Zona -

MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIFTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND N/ Side Rolling Road 900' S/
ETUI LPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE. Baltimore Natfomal ®ike, Ist Dist. »
FLEA AR e Rolling Road Realcy Company

Potitionars - No, 66-259-R

Dear Mr, Leonards

Please be advized that an appeal has besn
filad fra the decision of the Zoning Commissfoner rendered in
the abowe matter.

You will be duly notificd of the date and
time of azpeal Searing whan scheduled by ine Board of Appeals. .
Juns 23, 1966
Very truly yours

Dhiomas P, d‘\’m&«qu
66-259-R — Rolling Road Realty Co.

PR o e S Sl R R SO ~Toning Commissioner

Patiztcs, descript on of property Order of Zoning Comuishi emar
Certificate of posting
Cortiticates of adwertisement
Comnants of 3ffice of Planning 1 sign
1 phatogragh
Order of appesl
at filed with patition

Danfel B, Leonarc, £:Q., Counsel for petiticaer
801 t1morn, Moryland 21 Danisl B4 Locnard, Tsq,,
Baltimorn, Marylend 21202 Do et
protastants I Beltimors, Warylond 21202

e e —

Thomas 7, Neuberger, Hsa.,
Hergrlitrrg tbidh By Pecition for faclasntft catton
Boltisors, Meryland 21228 fron 3-6 Zone to DR Lome
Hfd Side Rolling Rosu e
78al timoro Haziondi Pike, In osn, I1leds
Rolliing Road Realt PR
Ptitionors - No, gé-zi_p.n aniel W. Eckman, 3.

e aaan

-

Cear Mr. Leonard:

Pledse be sdvisad that ap apsaal ne: baen
filed frm tha cocision of tha Zeaing Commlssionar l"oﬁr!d in
the scewe matter,

You will ba duly notified of the deta u‘
time of aopeal hearing when m{u by the Board of Acpasls.

*rl"r truly yours

Tanlng Comlsaloner




Es Leomed, fao.,
4ht Ztreet,
Saulmu, m.-,|.u 11302

Ber Pozitien For Asciasedficatl
cablon
Grom 86 Jos 13 5.8 Tong -
"v: Hdn @'itng Bood 0
-Fl-ltl-n ~
Bat Olst,, Teliin "hﬂl il
Poziitoner .

Gosr Ar, Loossrgs

The setitionar requattnd o
raclasstdl
& arecerty, from an -6 u; to s Lons, of ,u..rf-'i:':"m
s %P fees scuthemst of
sotin oy R by T - ! Itimers Ratloas!

fiha putl tioner ssked Por & rucligremnt of the
soning (ime 0 welnchds .,u. rhe property line. This 13 & ressenctle
requess end o Wik ealy the zaning 1ine should ba corrected
ay !nqu-:uin,,-lmfr-ul-S'm to s U3 lone on sat forth
in tha patiticner's des ription.

1 bave lodsy piassd ny Order gronting Uhe reclass]-
Floatfan, in the sbova matter, frem ua 0-6 Zome e & B-# line, subject
o spprovel of the wite plam by the State Rosde Cominsion, Duress of
Public Services snd tie Office of Planning aed loalng,

Yary truly yours

“Tonlng Contastiner

cce Hr, Gorden Uolisn,
103 bortn Rol llng Gocd,
Beltinora, Moryliad 21238

e, Ruwin T Sarmea,
h3) Beasier

Carrlage Ranor :lvl: Asata,,
Bal i nd 21228

Eanlal By Lognore, fst.,
1000 - 10 Light Strest,
Byl biaone, fiwyTont 11207

Pap Perition for Sedlesalfizetion
fren 4.5 Tan BT lenc

Banr e, Laronerd:

Tha ntdiisner Faquasial & resisssiiiastion
sraeriy, free om R 6 doas b3 3 § 8 Tens, oa the rocihi 3ide of Railing
foad §0 fewt soutimmat 1 2] v wha Pirss Ois
trict of Bultimore Co N

Th potitioner ssked for o re-siigueat of Ca
rowing hioe te sobsiide with the pruerty |ine

rosmat and For that ressen saly S5o tond

By henlng the contr 1ine (rem v B-6 Joas tw & UK Zsas 55 sat
forth §n the o ol sierts duscriptions

I tuvn Sodsy paned sy Srder gronking the Fuelosst-
fization, (n the soave mciior, frea on 3§ lore tu ¢ & 2 ‘oaoy, ssbject
to # prewe] of the wile plaa By the bletn Aeice Coewlasicr, Suresu of
Publlc Serviews snd the 37ice of Pluntng s lonlnge

Very teuly powrs

T Taving Comaliatonar

€1 A7, Gorden Wullend,
103 Nortn dslifeg fosd,
Balviners, Merylond 21720

Fr. Rebin T. Sarses,

tnvl-p- Hanor : Asntay,
433 Mespior

foors, u.nl-n 11228

10 Light Strest,
Baltdmors, Meryland 27308

fst Pezition Tor Aaci.asificasion
o 8- %

m Bolvinors I-u--l Plle,
u—l hu-ur =
Pasttianes - Boe 34-28

Basr e, Losnsrdy

The _mtiviensr roguestes © roctosairigarion of
graperiyy froa on £ 6 Tony % & B 3 loaa, 00 0 ot aide of Relfing
Raag 00 fout soutt==se of Boitlasre Netiensl Plle, I tha Fires Oic
erict @ Salttwore County,

The paeiylooer asked for + ra-slipmant of e
sonirg 1ine to sabide viU: T sraverty Tise. Te & ressamble
racuest smd Tor thet ressom only tae aseing Mos anculd be corrested
Iy ehangling the zonlay 1ise “rom ox (L6 Zons te o+ B-# lone o sot
rorth In the potittener's dascription,

1 hewe Gaucp peuand oy Order gronting the reslesst
Flestion, i0 She <esvs walier, from an 3.4 Zoas 1 < 3 9 .o, suhject
to & praval -f the site plsa By the Stage Roo bs Connlusinn, Jureve of
Publie Survicos snd tie 0ffico of Plossing cad Joalag.

Tery truly yours

M~ — T

Aey Surdon Ho)Len:
O Nort Rel 1ag
8s1 tinare, Marglond i

fr Pewin Ty Sernes,
Corriage Hanor Civie Asatmey
433 Mesplur ‘dotd,

Dol tlmwe, Aarylew TN,

1000-10
Baltizore, Maryland 21262

BALTIMCRE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

s Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Your petition has been recetved and accepted for filing this

Peidtioner _lwolling Foed Verlty Comparny

Patitioner's Attorney buntel Do Leonavd Reviewed by

Halrman of
dvisory Comnittéy

Geonge L Gavasus

Joun G, Rose

Oenfel Bs Leonard, Bq.
1000-10 Light Strest
Baltimors, Md, 21202

Res Petition for Reclass!Zication for Rolling
Road Meaity Co.
#66-253-R

Dear Stry

This s to advise you that 350,75 is dua for advertising and
posting of the above property.

Plasse make check paysble to Baltimore County, Md. nd reaf

to ¥rs. Anderson, Room 121, Ownty 0ffice Building, befora
the hearing.

|

Yours very truly,

JOiN G, ROSK
ZONTRG COMMISSTONER

& -
46
PLANNING AND ZONING

Dantel B. Leonard, E3q.
1000-10 Light Stroat
Baltinore, M. 21202

for £4ling am of
the heariag

TIME:

®q

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING A

Patition for fec!al

et

DATE:

o

PLATE:

TCIENTSY

ROOM 106 COUNT

L T
QFFI

TOWSON, MARYL

ZONING

ification for Aaliing Read Asalty Co.



COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING A.‘\../JZONING

Hay 16, 1966

Oanfsl B. Leonard, Esq.
1000-10 Light Street
Baltimors, Hd, 21202

Dedr Sirs

The enclosed memorandum i3 sent to you in campliance with
Section 23-22 of the 1961 Supplement of the Baltimore County Code.

Any questions of correspondence in regard to the eocloted subject
matter must be directed to the Director of Planning and Zoning
(or his Deputy) and NOT to the Zoning Commissioner,

If you desire to have a member of the Planning Staff testify,

it will be necessary for you to summons him through the Sheriff's
Office.

Yours wery truiy,

0N G. ROSE
ZONING COMMISSIONER
JGR/ba

Encls:

B IMORE COUNTY. MAR”AND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

mEap

To._ Mr. John G. Rose, Zoning Commisioner 1.0 Moy 13,1986 |

" leslie H. Graef,  Deputy SE6.24

Svorge-E--Gavretis, Director of Planning =%
Sw-2-4

ion #66-259-R. Northwest side of Rolling Rood 500 feet Soul

more Malfonal Pike. ~Pelition for Reclassification from R-6 to B 2R
Rolling Road Realty Company - Petitioner."
e L

13t Di 3/ /

HEARING: Wednesday, May 25, 1966. (10:00 A.M.)

The planning staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject
petition and offers the following comments

We regard the proposed reclassification for that portion of the subject
tract on which will be located a storoge worehouse as, essentiolly, o
boundary adjustment, The portion of the tract east of the proposed
waichause, however, could have an odverse impact upon both existing
ond potential residential development to the south. In view of the fact
that the petitioner evidently desires to use this portion for parking, we
believe that it {see enclused plat) should remain within its present
2aning category and that a use parmit for parking should be requesied.

.‘11'1. 1964

BALTINORE CCUNTY OFFIDE OF PLAMNINO AKD 2ONIMQ
COWY CFFICE SUTLODG
TOSS0N, MARYLAND 21004

BALTI&RB COUNTY. MARYLA)'&
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Lanisl Py Leonard. Eoquire SURJECT) Feclass:Mostien From ieb to
1000-10 Taszht & S D) far the Folling fosd fmalty
Company, lotated Moad

and Jeipe Road, lat Distriet
(Ttem ?Aw‘l'ﬂ. l%:)'

The Zoning Advievry Cawxittes nas reviewsd the wubject 14, make:
‘he following comsentas G o e i =

BUREAU OF Ei@INFEFTHOY
Sawer ng U sever in Celpe Foad,
Hater - Existing 19" water in Ouipe Foads
Fanuacy of existing utilities 1o be deteraiisd by developsr or nis enginsers
Hoad - Goipe foad ia an existing irgToved roud,

Tho above coments are not intarded to indicete the appropriate:
soning action requertod, but to assure that all svare of
problexs that mry hrve & bearing on th4s cofes Tho O ;
of the Uifice of Flsnndng and Foning will submit rec: + o the

OF ha ssquested soning 10 c# s bafore the Zoning Comtesloncr's hearings

The following mebers hid no comedt to offers

Bureau-ilins hoview
Health Oepartaent
Industrial Pevaleommnt Comission
Bea. g

of Ty

«ineering

troly yours,

- LY, By
aaing Tachniedan
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